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OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

PR PR W PR Y A

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICU

September 24, 1957

¥r. Bm K&Btler
Gulf 0il Corporation
P.0O. Box 669
Roswell, New Mexico

Dear Sir:

We encloes a copy of Order R-1045 issued September 16, 1957,
by the 0il Conservation Commission in Case 1303, which was Lieard
before an Examiner in Hobbs on August 28th.

Very truly yours,

A. L. Porter, Jr.
Secretary - Director

Encl .




BERURE O THEL GIL CONBFMAATION O0MMILLI0W
OF T8F BTATE OF NEYW MEYICE

AN AHE MALLBAa Ud o ddME daen - B RS
CALLED BY THE CIL CONSERVATIOUN
COMMISSION CF NEW MENIOC FOR
THE PURPOSE OF CGNSITLRING:

CASE NGO, 1303
Ordexr No. R~1045

APPLICATION OF GULF CIL CORPCRATIONM
FOR A 468-ACRE NON-BTANDARD GAS
PROZATION UNIT IN THE EUMONT GAS POOL,

LEA COUNTY, MEW MEXICO.

GRDER OF THE COMMIESIGN

'BY THE CGMKISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 1 o'clock p.m. on
August 28, 1957, at Hobbs, New Mexico, beiore Daniel &. Rutter, ;
Examiner duly appointed by the New Mexico Oil Conservation Com- :
mission, hereinafter referred to as the "'Commission,™ in accordance

with Rule 1214 of the Commission Rules and Regulations,

NOV¥, on this # day of September, 1957, the Commizsic g,

1a quorum being present bnsiz coasiaered the applioation, the
‘evidence adduced, and the recommendations of the Examiner, Daniel
‘8. Hutter, and being fully advised in the premises,

FINDS:
(1) That due public notice having been given as requiredT

}by lew, the Commission bas Jjurisdiction o1 this case aud the subjoct!
matter thereof. ‘

(2) That Guli Cil Corporation is the owner and operator

of an oil and gas lease, a portion of which consists of the SW/4 of‘

Section 30 and the N/2 of Section 31, Township 21 South, ERange 37
‘East, NMPM, lea County, New Mexico.

: (3) That the applicant is the owner and operator of
the H. T. Mattern "B Well No. 10, located 880 feet from the North
‘line and 1980 feet from the West line of said Section 3i.

: {4) That the N/2 of said Section 31 has already beesn
‘approved by the Commission as a non-estandard gas prorstion unit
.decicated to the said H. T. Mattern "B ¥Well No. 10,

‘ (5) That the applicant proposes to enlarge the present
‘proration unit for the said H, T. Matterm "B" Well No. 10 to include:
-the SW/4 of Section 30. :

(6) That approval of the proposcd mnon-stiandard gas
proration unit wili not cause waste nor impair correlative righis.
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Case No, L343
Order Mo. -3940

1T 18 THEREFORE CuDERED:

(1) That a «88-acre uon-glanderd gas ProTeIivn umat
in the Eumont Gas Pool consisting oi the SW/4 oi Sectiou 30 and
the N/2 of Bection 31, Township 21 South, Rauge 27 Ezat, NMPM,
lea County, New bx:lco, bs and the same is hereby established,
said unit to be dedicated to the apuiicantr s H. T, dMattern ‘B"
Well No. 10, located in the NE/4 N%/4 of 331‘1 fection 31.

(2) Tbat the said H. T. Mattern "2 Wwell No. 10
be granted an allowable in the propoxtion that the acreage in :
above-described unit bears to the acreage in a standard gas
proratior unit in the Fumont Gas Pool subject to the provisions

- 0of Rule 8 of the Bpecinl Rules aud Regulations for the Eumont Gas
: ml(

DONE at Santu ¥e, Kew Mexico, on the day and year

- bereinabove designated.

STATE CF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONBERVATION COMMINSION

)\U'( et

EDWIN L. MECHEM, Chairman

it oo
(D

ir/

A, L, PORTER, ., Member & Secretary
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BEKFCRE THE
CYL CONSERVATION COMMISIION
H0BBS, NEW MEXICO

August 28, 1957

IN THI MATTER OF
CASE NO. 1303

TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

-

DEARNLEY - MEIER & ASSOCIATES
INCORPORATED
GENERAL LAW REPORTERS -
ALBUQUERQUE. NEW MEXiCO
3-6691 5.9546
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OIL CCNSFRVATION COMMISSION
HOBBS, NEW MEXICO
August 28, 1957
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IN THE MATTER OF:

Application of Gulf 01l Corporation for a
L4168=acre non-standard gas proration unit
in the Eumont Gas Pool, Lea County, New

Mexico. Applicant, in the above=styled CASE NO.
cause, seeks an order creating a L68-
ecrs non-standard gas proration unit in the 1303

Eumont Gas Pool consisting of SW/l Section
30 and the N/Z Section 31, Township 21
South, Range 37 East, Lea County, Now
Mexico, sald unit to be dedicated to the
Applicantts H, T, Mattern "B" No. 10

Well located in the NE/hL NW/h of said
Section 31.
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BEFORE:
Daniel S, Nutter, Examiner.,

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

MR. KASTLER: My name is Bill Xastler, I am a laywer for
Gulf 0il Corporation from Roswell, New Mexlco. We have two
witnesses whom I would like to have sworn in at this time, Mr,
Don Walker and Mr. Guy A. Swartz,
(Witnesses sworn.)

DON WALKER

called as & witness, having first been duly sworn, testified as
follows:

DIRECT EXAMINATION

BY MR, KASTLER:

Q Wil you state your name and vyour position?

DEARNLEY - MEIER & ASSOCIATES
INCORPORATED
GENERAC LaWw REPODRTERS
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I e sl waa .,v;ywau;un, rore worth, and I
am called their Division Proration Engineer,

Q Have you previously been qualified and testified befors
a hearing of the 01l Conservatlion Cormmisslion of New Mexico as an
sxpert? A Yes, elr, many times,

MR. KASTLER: Are Mr, Walker's quelifications acceptable?

MR, NUPTER: They arae.

Q Mr, Walker, will you please explain what Gulf is seeking
in case No. 13032

A Yes, sir, Gulf is seeking a nonmcstandard }68-acre gas
proration unlt in the Tumont Gas Pool consisting of the Southwest
Quarter of Section 30, and ths North Half of Section 31 in Town-
ship 21 South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico.

Q@ Have the offsel operators in the area been notified by
Gulf 0il Corporation?

A Yes, sir, in our application to the 0il Conservation
Commission dated August the 9th, we notified all operators within
the section involved, and all offset operators touching the prop-
erty involved, In fact, the list was attached to the applicationﬁ

C I see., Have you prepared or had at your direction
prepared a plat showlng the wnit area in question, the location of
the unit well and eny other wells?

A Yes, sir, I believe you have copies of them there,

MR, KASTLER: 1If the Commlission please, would that be labled

as Bxhibit No. 17

DEARNLEY . MEIER & ASSOCIATES
INCORPCRATED
GENERAL Law REPTITERS
ALBUQUERQUE MNEW Mgx:CO
3.-6691 5.9546




Q Mr, Walker, will you state what is disclcsed cn Exhibit
No, 17

A On this iittle plat we merely outlined the lease involved,
whieh is Gulft'!s H. T. Mattern "B"™ Lease, and also shown outlined
within that lease is the j68-acre proposed unit which would be
dedicated to the unit well, H. T. Mattern "3" Well No. 10, w#hich
by the way 1s located 1980 feet from the Wast line and 860 feet
from the North line of Section 31 in Township 21 South, Range 37
Bast.

Q Has there been any previoua unit approved in connecticn
with this particular well, Well No. 107

A Yes, sir, by Commisslion letter dated Juiy the 17th,
administrative Order No. SP-375 was issued grantirg us a 314,15-
acre non-standard gas unit.

Q Was that unit confined to what is known as the North Half
of Section 317

A That is vight, sir. Actually, on my plat I don't indicate
the lots there, and the reascn for ﬁhe odd acreage 1s because alomg
on the west side of that section line, those section lines are
lots, end that reduces the acreage from the normal 320 or L80.

Q Can you testify as to whether or not there is a common
royalty ownership in the entire unit area?

A Yes, sir, the sntire unit ares, in fact, the whole H. T.
Mattern Lease is fee land, and the royalty ownership 1is common.

Q And Gulf is the leasee and operator of the entire acreage

DEARNLEY - MEiER & ASSOCIATES
INCORPORATED
GENERAL Law REPORTERS
ALBUQUERQUE. NEW MEX:TO
3-6691 $5.9546
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South? " A Thatts rignt, sir.

Q Are there any other gas wells in this proposad unit?

SN Sv—

!
c

A No. There 1s a gas well in tLe Soutn, in the North, I am|

sorry, Southeast Quarter of Section 30, which is not within the
proposed unit area of the lease.

Q Does that explain why your not seeking this extension as
to the entire 6lj0-acre or theresbouts of the lease?

A That's right. Our well No. 5 there is a dual completed
w#ll, and 160-acre is dadicatad to it at this time.

Q <Can the North Half of Secilon 31 -- I notice that there
are wells No. 3, 2, and 1, willl you explain in what producing
areas these wells are locsted?

A Yes, sir, Wells Nos. 2 and 3 are producing from the Penrd
Skelly, Grayburg, the Penrose-Skelly, and Wells Nos, 7 and 8, are
producing from the Drinkerd,

Q Does your proposed unit well produce any fluid?

A Not from the Eumont Gas Pool. It is a dual completed
well and, of course, produces fluid from the Penrose-Skelly, but
in answer to the question, it 1s no.

Q Is this well, unit well No, 10, capabie of producing
additional allowables which would be granted 1if this application
shoulid be approved?

A Yes, sir, the estimated open flow potential is four and ?
half million cubic fest for that well, and on a back pressure test

of 200 ibs. it flowed, I believe, 3.8 million or 3800 MCF, which

sa,

DEARNLEY . MEIER & ASSOCIATES
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is more than adequate under the present allowables for it to make |

the 468-acre allowable.

Q Did you prepare, or had prepared at your direction, a
plat which would show the other non-standard proration units that
have been approved in this general srea? A Yes, sir,

MR, ¥ASTLER: May this be labled Exhibit XNo. 27

MR, NUPTER: It shall be so labled,

Q Mr, Walker, will you please oxplain what is shown on
Exhibit No, 2%

A Exhibit No, 2 is merely e 1littls plat of the area showing
all the leases and operators Iin tha vicinity, and ITve outlined the
units that I know the Commission has approved as non-standard
gas proration units,

Q Theytre outlined in red pencil?

A Yes, 3ir, thers may be some that I dontt know about, or

oy

have not been able to dig out of the records, but that is a prettjy
good group fhat we show there. I don't say it is all inclusive,
however.,

Q Is the unit that 1s outlined with blue stipes, 1s that
the proposed unit that you are seeking approval of here today?

“ A Yes, sir,

Q In your opinlon, are the lands ircluded in this particulir
proposed unit, productive of gas? |

A Yes, sir, I have no reason to think otherwise. Actually,

units have been approved in all three directions, except difectly

DEARNLEY - Meie=2 & ASLCCIATES
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east, and pogsibly in some future date wetll find that that is alsd
BBE PrOGUCLLYU, iil vl indiuviiv & Uvie i
Q In ycur opinion, would correlecive rights of others be
impaired in any way by the approvsl of this request? A No, sir.
MR, KASTLER: That?s e11 I have of Mr, Walker, if anybody
cares to cross-axamine.

MR, NUT'fER: Does anyone have any quastions of Mr. Walker?

CROSS EXAMINATION

BY MR, NUTTER:

Q Mr. Walker, ars there any other oil wells on this 1;80-
ascre unit other than Wells Nos, 2, 3, 7, and 87

A Yes, sir, iIn the Northeast Quarter of Section 30 thers arne
four wells, two of which are in the Penrose-Skelly, and two in the
Drinkerd, I believe wells No, 1 and 2 are from the Penrose-Skelly,
and Wellz Nos. 6 and 8 are from the Drinkard. None of them are very
high capsacity wells at this time. I believe that the two best
wells are Wells No. 3, which is a 16 barrel well in the Penrose-
Skeliy, and the next best well is a 7 barrel well in the Drinkard.
ﬁoll No. 9, and the rest are 3, L, and 6 barrels.

MR, NUTTER: Any other questions of the witness? If not,
tha witness may be excussed.

MR, KASTER: The next witness is Guy M, Swartz.

GUY A. SWARTZ

called as a witness, havirg first been duly sworn testified as

follows:

DEARNLEY - MEIER & ASSOCIATES
INCORPORATED
GENERAL LAW REFPDRTERS
ALBUQUERQUE. NEW MEXICO
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DIRECT EXAMINATION

BY MR, KASTLER:

Q Will you please state your name and the position you
hold with Gulf 01l Corporation?
A My name is Guy A. Swartz, I am a production geologist

for the Gulf 01l Corporation, Roswell District Office.

Q Mr. Swartz, are you familiar with the history of the H. 1.

Mattern "B" Well No, 107

A H., T. Mattern "B" Well No,., 10 was originally dual completf
on May 20th, 1957 in the Eumont Gas Pool and in the Grayburg Cll
Pool -- I mean, the Penrose-Skelly 011l Pool. The estimated open
flow potential in the Eumont Gas Pocl is four and a half million
cubic feet per day, and the potentisl of the well in the Penrose-
Skelly 011 Pool was 65 barrels of oil per day pumping, with a gas-
o1l ratlo of 2077. This well was drilled to a total depth of 3810
feet and plugged back to 2786 feet with eight and five-eights inch
casing and was cemented at 421 feet with 300 sacks, and five and a
half inch casing cemented at 3809 feet with 210 sacks. The cement
on the surface casing was circulated, and the top of the cement
bebind the oil string casing was indicatoed by temperature survay
to be at approximately 940 feet. The perforatad interval ia ths
Eumont Gas Pool is from 2695 feet to 3635 feet and lies within the
vertical 1limits of the Eumont Gas Pool.

Q Is the separation on the oii pay from the gas pay the

conventional Baker plug?

od
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A Yes, sir, there is a Baker Model D packerﬂébt at 3675 fept,

which 1s below the bottom perforation of the Eumont Gas Pool and
above the top parforation of the Grayburg, Penrcse-Skelly ofl pool.

Q Mr, Swartz, have you prepared, or at your direction has
there been prepared a contour map that shows the proposed unit
area which Gulf is seeking in thls case?

A Yes, sir, I have,

MR. KASTLER: May this be marked and stamped Exhibit No. 3,
please?

¥R, NUTTER: It shall be.

Q Will you please discus=s this Exhibit,

A This plat shows the relative structural position of the
subject well which is circled in red and ils position within the
subject unit, which 1s outlined in red. It 1s a contour map on
top of the Queen Formation, and it shows the structure of the area
adjacent to the well,approximately 2 miles abovs,

Q Prom the position of this well No. 10, doesn't it appear
possible and probably that you can drain the entire area saught
to be unitized here? A Yes, sir,

Q Have you prepared or has thers been prepared at your
direction a well log?

A Yes, sir, welve taken a radloactive survey which was run

by perforated guns by Atlas Corporation shortly after the cementing

‘of casing in the hole and on this log I've plotted the top of the

formation and their depths end is indicated in red,; the 1-dividual
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perforations,

MR. KASTLFR: Mr. Examiner, may this ba labled Exhibit No, ,

MR, NUTTER: It shail be done.

Q TIs there anything else you wish to say Mr. Swartz about
Exhibit No. lj, what it 1llustrates that is pertinent to this case?

A Well, yes, sir. The well was perforated almost through-
out the entirs Fumont interval, however, 1t probably would not
rave been nacessary to do so at the time, inasmuch as several of 1]
ad jacent wells have large quantities of gas which come entirely

from the Gueen Secticn,

7

-

4 ¥r. Swartz, is the H, T. HMattern Well No, 10 connected
to any pipelins at the present tima?

A Yeos, sir, 1% was connectzd on July 10th;, to the Permain
Bgain Pipe 1line,

Q TIs it presently producing’

4 To my kaowledge. they®re not taking any gas at this date}

Q 1= therse asnychinz you wish tc edd to the testimony?

A No, sir,

MR, KASTLER: 7That!s 211 I nave at this time, Mr,., Nutter,
and I would move that all of the Exhibits, all four, be admitted
into evidence in this csse,

MR, NUTTER: Without objectlion, Gulfts Exhibits Nos, 1 thro
Iy will be admitted in Case 1303, Is there any questions of the

witness?

CROSS EXAMINATION

2

he

h
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BY MR,

NUTTER: T

1tts contoured on top of the Queen Formation?

they referring to?

QUESTIONS BY MR, FISCHER:

Q Mr, Swartz, referring to your Exhiblits No. 3, I believe

A Thatt's correct,
Q What are the index figures on the contour lines, what ardg

A Those are plus datum,
Q Those are plus subsea datum?
A They would be above sea level in this case.

MR. NUTTER: Is there any other questions of the witness?

at this time? In other words, are there any wells producing irom
the Eumont Gas offsetting this lease? You might Lave mentioned

that before,

units
Ho TO
lease

there

witness may be excused, Does anyons have somethlng else they wish
to offer in Case 13032 If not, we!ll take the case under advise-

ment and the hearing is adjourned.

Q Are there any immediate offsetting gas proration units

A Yes, sir, there ars offset units. There are several offdet
and thers are several wells. The Gulf Corporation No. 5,
Mattern "B"™ 1s a dlagonal Northeast offset, and is on the sange
to the soutb. There is Mapenza No. 1 Gill, ané T believe,
are seversl to the West also, in the Eumont,

MR, FISCHER: Thsat's ail.

MR, NUTTER: Any cther questions of the witness? If not, t%e:

DEARNLEY - MEIER & ASSOCIATIS
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CERTIFICATE
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*

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
COUNTY CP BERNALILIO S ”

I, J. A. TRUJILLO, Notary Public In and for the County of
Bernalillo, Stats of New Mexico, do hereby certify that the
foregcing and sttached Trunscript of Hearing was reported by me
in Stenotype at the time and plsce hereinbefore set forth; that
the seme was thereafter transeribed into typewritten transcript by
me; and that same is a true and correct record to the best of my
knowledge, skili, and abllity.

WITNESS my Hand and Seal this, the 8th day of September,
1957, in the City of Albuquerque, County of Bernalillo, State of
New Mexico,

) g

R Cl/ ""/L—oq ¢1,,'..«v
NOTARY PUBLIﬂ

My Commission Expires:

October 5, 1960,

I 3o kere™y certify that the foregolng {s

a cu.picice _u,-;3 oI the niraceedinss in

the Ixiziner soariny of x;ue 2o, ’}05

T e -

. . 8-2 1987
., Exam*r-oar
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PETROLEUM AND ITS PRODUCTS

T DIL CORPORATION

1857 AUS lﬁ phl. RAEBR 1290 - FORT WORTH 1. TEXAS

- FORT WORTI
. 8. E. THOMPSON PRODUCTION DIVISION

DIVISION PRODUCTION COORDINATOR Augllst 9 s 1957

041 Cunservation Commission
State of New Mexico

P. 0. Box 871

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Re: Application for 468.15-Acre Eumont Non-~Standard Gas
Proration Unit, Comprising the SW/4 of Section 30
and the N/2 of Section 31, T~21-5, R-37-E, to be
Assigned to Gulf's H, T. Mattern "B" Well No. 10

Gentlemen:

On July 17, 1957, the New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
issued Administrative Order NSP-375 approving a 3l4-acre non-standard
gas proration unit consisting of the N/2 of Section 31, T~21-S, R-37-E,
Lea County, New Mexics., Gulf Cil Corporation now respectfully submits
application for permission to extend this unit across the section line
to include the SW/4 of Section 30, thereby creating a 468,15-acre Eumont
non-standard gas proration unit to consist of the SW/4 of Section 30,
and the N/2 of Section 31, T-21-S8, R-37-E. It 1s requested that the Com-
mission set this matter for Examiner Hearing at an early date.

- The following facts are offered in support of this application:

(1) The above described 468.15 acres comprise a por-
t ' tion of the Guif owned and operated H. T. Mattern
WpB" lease, which consists of the $/2 of Section
30 and the N/2 of Section 31, all in T-21-8,
R-37-E, as shown on the aitached plat.

(2) The proposed unit well, Gulf's Mattern "B" Well
No. 10 is located 1980 feet from the west line
and 660 feet from the north iine of Section 31,
T-21-S8, R-37-E, Lea County, New Mexico. On
May 20, 1957, this well was dually completed
so as to produce gas through casing perforations
from intervals within the vertical limits of the
Eumont Gas Pool from 2695' to 3635' and oil from
the Grayburg through casing perforations from
3736' to 3786' in the Penrose-Skelly 0il Pool.

- " (3) Gulf 0il Corporation is requesting that the above
’ described acreage be established as a non-standard

468~gcre gas proration unit in exception to New

Mexico 0il Conservation Commission Order R-520.




0il Conservation Commission -2 - August 9, 1957

[l o4

(4) By copy of this letter of application, all opera-
tors owning interests in the sections involved
and all operators within 1500 feet of the proposed
unit well are notified of the intent of Gulf ¢il
Corporation to form the proposed non-standard gas
proration unit,

Respectfully submitted,

GULF OIL CORPGRATION

Division Produgfion Ccordinator

011 Conservation Commission
P. 0. Box 2045
Hobbs, New Mexico

Amerada Petroleum Corporation
P. 0. Box 2040
Tulsa, Qklahoma

El Paso Natural Gas Company
P. 0. Box 1384
Jal, New Mexico

Mr. R. W. Gribble Skelly 0il Company
4416 Druid Lane P. O. Box 38
Dallas, Texas Hobbs, New Mexico
Magnolia Petroleum Company The Texas Company
P. . Box 727 P. 0. Box 1270
Kermit, Texas Midland, Texas

Mapenza 0il Company
P. 0. Box 1628
Hobbs, New Mexico

N. G. Penrose, Inc,
1815 Fair Building
Fort Worth, Texas

Sinclair 01l & Gas Company
P. 0. Box 1470 '
Hobus, New Mexico
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No. 25-57

DOCKET: EXAMINER HEARILG AUGUST 28, 1957

New Mexico Qil Conservation Commission 1:00 p m. Hobbs, New Mexico

0il Conservation Commission Office, 1000 W. Broadway, Hobbs, Nev Mexico

The following cases will be heard before Daniel S. Nutter, Examiner:

CASE 1300:

CASE 1301:

CASE 1302:

CASE 1303:

Application of General American 0il Company of Texas for
permission to institute a pilot water flood program in the
Grayburg-Jackson Pool in kddy County, New Mexico, and for
the establishment of an allowable formula for all wells
involved in said project. Applicant, ian the above-styled
cause, seeks an order authorizing the injection of water

into the Grayburg-Jackson Pool through five wells presently
producing from said pool in Sections 18 and 19, Township 17
South, Range 30 Fast, Eddy County, New Mexico, the input
volume not to exceed 400 barrels of water per day into each
intake well. Applicant further requests the establishment

of an allowable formula for zll wells involved in the sivbject
water flood project to permit the operation of the project

at its maximum efficiency. The area covered by the subject
application is presertly included in the Grayburg Cooperative
and Unit Area gas injection project authorized by Commission
Orders No. 659 and No. 802.

Application of Tidewater 0il Company for a non-standard gas
proration unit in the Tubbk Gas Pool, Lea County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order granting
a 120-acre non~standard gas proration unit in the Tubb Gas
Pool consisting of the S/2 SE/4 and SE/4 SW/4 of Section _7,
Township 21 South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico,
said unit to be dedicated to applicant's Percy Hardy No. 2
Well located 660 feet from the South line and 1980 feet from
the East line of said Section 17,

Application of Continental 0il Company for permission to
produce more than eight o0il wells into a single common tank
battery irn the Eumont Gas Pool on its State "A-36" Lease in
Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks an order authorizing the production into a common tank
battery of eleven existing o0il wells plus one additional
proposed 0il well in the Eumont Gas Pool within the boundaries
of its State "A-36" Lease which comprises the S/2 and NE/4 of
Section 36, Township 20 South, Range 37 East, Lea County,

New Mexico. '

Application of Gulf 0il Corporation for a 468-acre non-standard
gas proration unit in the Eumont Gas Pool, Lea County, New
Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks ar order
creating a 468-acre non-standard gas proration unit in the
Fumont Gas Pool consisting of SW/4 Section 30 and the N/2
Section 31, Township 21 South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New
Mexico, said unit to be dedicated to the applicant's H. T.

Mattern "B No. 10 Well located in the NE/4 NW/4 of said
Section 31.
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Docket No. 25-57

EXAMINER HEARING AUGUST 30, 1957

0il Conservation Commission 9:00 a.m. Mabry Hall, State Capitol, Santa Fe

The following case will be heard before Daniel S. Nutter, Examiner:

CASE 1304: Appiication of El1 Paso Natural Gas Products Company for
the approval of an unorthodox o0il well location in an
undesignated Gallup 0Oil Pool in San Juan County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order approv-
ing the unorthodox location of its Sapp No. 1 Well in an
undesignated Gallup Oil Pool at a point 1,450 feet from the
South line and 965 feet from the East line of Section 30,
Township 24 North, Range 8 West, San Juan County, New Mexico.
Said well was projected as a wildcat gas well but was found
to be productive of o0il rather than gas.

ir/




OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
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